Installation and
Maintenance
Instructions
ADD-ON FAUCET
European Swing Nozzles
(UK-0155 shown)
Deutsch: Installations- und
Wartungsanleitungen

9 8
7
Part Number Guide
Add-On Faucet
1 Asm, Base Faucet
 UK-0155, UK-0156, UK-0157 010599-40
UK-0156-01 011440-40
2 Body, Faucet        *
3 Nipple, 3/8"x3"  000358-40
4 Asm, Crmc Crtg, LTC w/chk 011312-25
5 Handle, Blank Lever 010027-40
 Handle, 3-Wing Brass 011782-40
6 Screw, Handle Lever 000922-45         Body, Swivel Unit 3/8
Nozzle Assemblies
7 Asm, Swivel Nozzle - 6" 010598-40
Asm, Swivel Nozzle - 12" 010617-40
Asm, Swivel Nozzle - 18" 010618-40
8  Nut, Swivel        *
9  Washer, Swivel Piece        *
10  Swivel Piece        *
11  Repair Kit 011643-45
12 Sleeve, Swivel        *
13 "O"-Ring        *
3
General Instructions
Nozzle Installation:
Note: Nozzles should be installed first.  See diagram below:
If installing  to an existing rigid pre-rinse unit or base faucet
1. Shut off water supply and drain lines.  Remove existing riser pipe from base
faucet.  Apply teflon tape or pipe joint compound to threaded ends of  no.3.
2. Place no.3 into existing base faucet and tighten firmly by hand.
To install Swing Nozzle:
3. Insert no.7 into no.2 and rotate to desired position at sink.
Note: See Repair Kit no.11 (011643-45) for replacement of no.12 and no.13.
4. Tighten no.8 firmly with a wrench.
5. Apply teflon tape or pipe joint compound to existing pre-rinse riser pipe and
place into no.2 and tighten by hand
6. Turn on water supply and check for leaks.
existing base
faucet
pre-rinse
riser 7
3
8
2
10
12
13
Enlarged View
4
 Instrucciones Generales
Instalación de la boquilla:
Nota: Las boquillas deben ser instaladas primero. Vea el diagrama de abajo:
Si esta instalando a una unidad existente de pre-enjuague rígida o a la base
de canilla
1. Cierre la fuente de aguq y desagüe las tuberias. Remuéva el tubo de extensión
existente de la base de la canilla. Aplique cinta de Teflon o compuesto de
coyuntura a las extremidades enroscadas de la parte No.3.
2. Coloque la parte
No.3 en la base de la
canilla existente y